. ile. I : :
www.dreammile.org/dallas \/i bha's Dream Mlle 5K & 10K Saturday, September 11, 2010
Course: 78F Partly Cloudy

Measured by Ken Ashby. Tee Pee Hill , White Rock Lake , Dallas TX 5K Off :7:45 am
10K Off :7:30 am
Place i

5K MALE | - aeeln
Name City (Age) Split Chip Time Pace OA GD

OVERALL - EMANUEL ORTEGA 1) 17:20.88 5:35.0 1 1

MO1-19 1 JAKE RICHERSON (13) 31:39.57 10:11.4 17 14

M20-29 1 BALA GUTTI 24) 22:40.50 7:17.9 4 4

2 JUSTIN FOSTER (29) 23:07.47 7:26.6 5 5

3 RICARDO PELLAFONE Dallas (29) 27:16.81 8:46.8 10 10

4 EDVARDO CHAMIZO (21) 35:14.28 11:20.5 24 17

M30-39 1 HEecTOR GOVEA (38) 21:49.13 7:01.4 3 3

2 CHRIS ALVAREZ (30) 24:48.74 7:59.2 8 8

3 JASON GRUBBS Fort Worth (36) 30:47.48 9:54.6 16 13

4 SANTANU BHATTACHARJEE (38) 33:05.19 10:39.0 19 15

5 JIM CHESTER Dallas (38) 34:31.21 11:06.7 23 16

6 AMIT MUDGAL Scottsdale (30) 37:15.81 12:00.4 27 18

7 RAJA YARIAGAPPA (38) 38:50.05 12:30.0 37 22

8 VIJAY RAJASEKARAN Richardson (38) 47:55.89 15:25.7 34 21

M40-49 1 DAVID BURNS Addison (49) 20:16.17 6:31.4 2 2

2 MAIMONIDES MAIMONIDES Dallas (46) 23:43.00 7:38.0 6 6

3 PINGSHAN WEN Richardson (44) 27:18.33 8:47.3 11 11

4 LEE ARMSTRONG (45) 20:35.41 9:31.4 14 12

5 JoON RICHERSON (45) 46:46.75 15:03.4 33 20

M60-99 1 BILL SHIRLEY (67) 24:23.37 7:51.0 7 7

2 ScoTT McKissicK Irving (62) 26:21.29 8:29.0 9 9

3 MICHAEL PEARCE Dallas (60) 38:56.10 12:31.9 32 19

[BBl Piace among Females Positive Split /A Timing provided by:

A Negative Split A \DELTAVIEWTIMING.COM



5K

OVERALL

F20-29

F30-39

F40-49

F50-59

0O N O~ WNLPR

~NOoO o~ WN PR

FEMALE

Name

NATALIE TAYLOR

DARRAH BOXBERGER
KATHERINE KEATON
AMRITA SETHI
KRISTIN BULL

AsHLI AMOS

KATIE QUIGLEY
RAMYA VELU
RIDHAM PATEL

MARGARITA WILSHIRE
STEPHANIE GRUBBS
STEPHANIE BUCHANAN
HoLLIE ADAMS

LESLIE HUNTLEY-HERNANDEZ
JULIE FRIELING

BETSY LAMBART

JANA PORTER

RHONDA SISTRUNK

-Place among Females

City
Farmington

Grapevine
Dallas

Plano

Dallas

Farmers Branch
Euless

Plano

Plano

Fort Worth
Bedford
Princeton
Princeton

McKinney

Dallas

(Age) Split
(25)

29
@4
(26)
(25)
(29
@7
(23)
1D

G
(35)
(30)
G4
GH
(38)
(36)

43)
G

/\ Positive Split

/\ Negative Split

Chip Time

28:08.45

33:11.46
33:36.25
35:47.60
36:38.00
49:39.97
49:42.12
1:01:22.06
1:01:23.96

28:33.39
29:55.05
33:12.05
37:40.37
37:42.29
38:30.17
38:32.56

58:05.01

32:23.81

4. Timing provided by:

Pace

9:03.5

10:41.0
10:49.0
11:31.2
11:47.5
15:59.2
16:00.1
19:45.1
19:45.8

9:11.5

9:37.8
10:41.2
12:07.5
12:08.2
12:23.6
12:24.3

18:41.7

10:25.7

Place in
OA GD

=
N

20
22
25
26
36
35
39
40

13
15
21
28
29
30
31

38
18

\ DELTAVIEWTIMING.COM



10K MALE

OVERALL

M*

MO1-19

M20-29

M30-39

M40-49

M50-59

M60-99

N

A WDN P

o O~ WN P a b~ W N PP

A WODN PR

=

Name

BEN STEWART

TONY VANVALKENBURG

ADAM GAYTAN
GANAPATH VELU

MIKE WILKINSON
CHRIS CONNOR
JOSE ESPINOSA
HECTOR GOMEZ

ALFONZO GONZALEZ
HERNON CHAPA
JORGE VILLANUEVA
CARLOS REYES
OLIVER RAMOS

MIKE BECKNER
SEAN WALLS
JAMES BARROW

SUBRAMANIAN JANARDHANAN

CRAIG HOERSTEN
RAMAN VELU

BILL EDWARDS
SHUNGO SAITO
KEN ASHBY
JOSE PEREZ

JOHN NANCE

-Place among Females

City

Dallas
Plano

Farmington
Garland

Lancaster

Dallas
Dallas
Dallas

Dallas

Carrollton
Frisco
Plano

Richardson

Dallas
Plano

(Age) Split

(25)

O

€C),
an

(29
(25)
(25)
(29

(30)
(35)
G
G4
(36)

“n
41D
(40)
(49
(45)
(49

GD
(52)
Gl
(58)

(62)

Positive Split

-78

/\ Negative Split

Chip Time

40:55.98

51:44.85

1:04:25.20
1:21:08.41

49:13.34
57:33.47
58:07.24
58:43.65

43:59.77
53:04.79
54.08.27
55:40.14
1:05:06.00

45:13.65
58:09.64
1:04:24.85
1:09:00.12
1:10:55.07
1:21:55.30

51:34.21
55:50.01
56:28.57
1:13:10.36

49:45.42

A Timing provided by:

Pace

6:35.3

8:19.7

10:22.0
13:03.5

7:55.3
9:15.8
9:21.2
9:27.1

7:04.8
8:32.5
8:42.8
8:57.5
10:28.6

7:16.7
9:21.6
10:22.0
11:06.3
11:24.8
13:11.0

8:18.0
8:59.1
9:05.3
11:46.6

8:00.5

Place in
OA GD

27
40

20
21
23

11
12
16
30

22
28
35
37
41

17
19
39

17
23

13
14
16

[e¢]

10
19

15
18
20
21
24

11
12
22

L\ DELTAVIEWTIMING.COM



10K FEMALE

OVERALL

FO1-19

F20-29

F30-39

F40-49

F50-59

O A WNEREPR OONWNLERER P

N P

Aw N R

LINDA KELLY

AVERY RAMOS

SARA SYRYLA
ROBIN MCKINNON
BINSY THOMAS
NANCY JOSEPH
JOYCE JOSEPH

KIMBERLY WINTERS
CLAUDIA WEBB
STEPHANIE HERMAN
CARRIE EDDINGS
SONAL PATEL
KRISTIN LANOUE

FRANCES McKIssICK
PAMELA NiIxX

SUNAO SAITO
SHARON GRIGSBY
DIANNA SULSER
RAYNELLE THOMPSON

-Place among Females

City
Dallas

Dallas

Dallas
Dallas
Garland

McKinney
McKinney
Kerrville
Dallas
Dallas
Irving

Irving
Dallas

Rockwall
Denison

(Age) Split
(58) +63

(10) +71

(26)

(29) -14
(25)-259
(23)+525
(24)-468

(32) +5
(39) +64
(32) -34
(30)+206
(34)-284
(35)-141

(48) +23
(47)+400

(56)+131
(53) +10
(53)+112
G

/\ Positive Split
/\ Negative Split

Chip Time Pace
48:39.56 7:49.9
1:05:01.88 10:27.9
53:12.65 8:33.8
1:01:14.62 9:51.4
1:08:27.42 11:01.0
1:31:59.20 14:48.2
1:47:03.46 17:13.8
54:21.81 8:44.9
1:02:29.99 10:03.5
1:05:05.65 10:28.6
1:06:40.84 10:43.9
1:08:37.69 11:02.7
1:11:52.67 11:34.1
54:56.39 8:50.5
1:09:54.63 11:15.1
52:57.33 8:31.3
54:28.09 8:45.9
55:59.30 9:00.6
1:00:04.84 9:40.1

4. Timing provided by:

Place in
OA GD

29

10
25
33
42
43

13
26
31
32
34
38

15
36

14
18
24

DELTAVIEWTIMING.COM



Dist OA Bib Name GDAgeGrp AG Start 1stH 2ndH A FinishTime+ Pace 5KEqClock Time
5K 1 255 Emanuel Ortega (M21) 1 M20-29 OA . 17:20.88 5:350 17.33 17:20.88
5K 2 245 David Burns (M49) 2 M40-49 1st . 20:16.17 6:31.4 20.27 20:16.20
5K 3 259 Hector Govea (M38) 3 M30-39 1st . 21:49.13 7:01.4 21.82 21:49.13
5K 4 440 Bala Gutti (M24) 4 M20-29 1st 49 22:40.50 7:17.9 22.67 22:45.39
5K 5 271 Justin Foster (M29) 5 M20-29 2nd - 23:07.47 7:26.6 23.12 23:07.47
5K 6 250 Maimonides Maimonides (M 6 M40-49 2nd 3.6 23:43.00 7:38.0 23.72 23:46.56
5K 7 265 Bill Shirley (M67) 7 M60-99 1st - 24:23.37 7:51.0 24.38 24:23.37
5K 8 269 Chris Alvarez (M30) 8 M30-39 2nd 08 24:48.74 7:50.2 24.80 24:49.55
5K 9 248 Scott Mckissick (M62) 9 M60-99 2nd 17 26:21.29 8:29.0 26.35 26:22.99
5K 10 238 Ricardo Pellafone (M29) 10 M20-29 3 7.2 27:16.81 8:46.8 27.27 27:24.05
5K 11 225 Pingshan Wen (M44) 11 M40-49 3 6.8 27:18.33 8:47.3 27.30 27:25.11
5K 12 217 Natalie Taylor (F25) 2029 oA 29 28:08.45 9:035 28.13 28:11.31
5K 13 228 Margarita Wilshire (F37)  [JEJF30-39  1st 9.2 28:33.39 9:11.5 2855 28:42.56
5K 14 257 Lee Armstrong (M45) 12 M40-49 4 27 29:35.41 9:31.4 2958 29:38.11
5K 15 221 Stephanie Grubbs (F35)  [JEJJFs0-39 2nd 68 29:55.05 9:37.8 29.92 30:01.87
5K 16 224 Jason Grubbs (M36) 13 M30-39 3 6.1 30:47.48 9:54.6 30.78 30:53.58
5K 17 267 Jake Richerson (M13) 14 M01-19 1st - 31:39.57 10:11.4 31.65 31:39.57
5K 18 253 Rhonda Sistrunk (F51) Ersos0 st 238 32:23.81 10:25.7 32.38 32:26.60
5K 19 273 Santanu Bhattacharjee (M38 15 M30-39 4 57 33:05.19 10:39.0 33.08 33:10.89
5K 20 236 DarahBoxberger (F29)  [JEJJF2029  1st 40 33:11.46 10:41.0 33.18 33:15.41
5K 21 243 Stephanie Buchanan (F30) [JJEJfJF30-39 3 39 33:12.05 10:41.2 3320 33:15.95
5K 22 232 Katherine Keaton (F24) -F20-29 2nd 35 33:36.25 10:49.0 33.60 33:39.72
5K 23 254 Jim Chester (M38) 16 M30-39 5 9.0 34:31.21 11:06.7 3452 34:40.17
5K 24 270 Edvardo Chamizo (M21) 17 M20-29 4 7.4 35:14.28 11:20.5 35.23 35:21.70
5K 25 216 Amrita Sethi (F26) 2029 3 22 35:47.60 11:31.2 35.78 35:49.79
5K 26 242 Kristin Bull (F25) Bl 2029 4 15 36:38.00 11:475 36.63 36:39.53
5K 27 230 Amit Mudgal (M30) 18 M30-39 6 7.6 37:15.81 12:004 37.25 37:23.36
5K 28 233 Hollie Adams (F34) i) F30-39 4 125 37:40.37 12:07.5 37.67 37:52.91
5K 29 218 Leslie Huntley-hernandez (F -F30—39 5 115 37:42.29 12:08.2 37.70 37:53.81
5K 30 263 Julie Frieling (F38) 3 3039 6 67 38:30.17 12:23.6 3850 38:36.86
5K 31 261 Betsy Lambart (F36) 8y 3039 7 60 38:32.56 12:24.3 3853 38:38.55
5K 32 252 Michael Pearce (M60) 19 M60-99 3 14 38:56.10 12:31.9 38.93 38:57.47
5K 33 268 Jon Richerson (M45) 20 M40-49 5 105 46:46.75 15:03.4 46.77 46:57.24
5K 34 226 Vijay Rajasekaran (M38) 21 M30-39 8 8.8 47:55.89 15:25.7 47.92 48:04.70
5K 35 219 Katie Quigley (F27) [ 2029 6 140 49:42.12 16:00.1 49.70 49:56.11
5K 36 241 Ashli Amos (F29) ) 2029 5  16.2 49:39.97 15:59.2 49.65 49:56.15
5K 37 274 Raja Yariagappa (M38) 22 M30-39 7 669.0 38:50.05 12:30.0 38.83 49:59.08
5K 38 246 Jana Porter (F43) Jir0-49 1st 34 58:05.01 18:41.7 58.08 58:08.41
5K 39 231 Ramya Velu (F23) -F20-29 7 5.1 1:01:22.06 19:45.1 61.37 1:01:27.18
5K 40 258 Ridham Patel (F21) [y 2029 8 51 1:01:23.96 19:458 61.38 1:01:29.08
[BBl Piace among Females Positive Split f\, Timing provided by:

/\ Negative Split

\ DELTAVIEWTIMING.COM




Dist OA Bib Name GDAgeGrp AG Start 1stH 2ndH A FinishTime+ Pace 5KEqClock Time
10K 1 643 Ben Stewart (M25) 1 M20-29 OA - 40:55.98 6:35.3 19.49 40:55.98
10K 2 611 Alfonzo Gonzalez (M30) 2 M30-39 1st . 43:59.77 7:04.8 2095 43:59.77
10K 3 654 Mike Beckner (M47) 3 M40-49 1st 23 22110 23:04 45:13.65 7:16.7 21.54 45:15.92
10K 4 625 Linda Kelly (F58) 059  OA 04 2348 2452 48:39.56 7:49.9 2317 48:39.94
10K 5 601 Mike Wilkinson (M29) 4 M20-29 1st 1.1 49:13.34 7:55.3 23.44 49:14.39
10K 6 642 John Nance (M62) 5 M60-99 1st 0.2 49:45.42 8:00.5 23.70 49:45.61
10K 7 615 Bill Edwards (M51) 6 M50-59 1st 29 2534 26:00 51:34.21 8:18.0 24.56 51:37.16
10K 8 WTonyVanvalkenburg (M) 7 M* 1st 2.6 51:44.85 8:19.7 24.64 51:47.50
10K 9 646 Sunao Saito (F56) P rso50 1st 12 2523 27:34 52:57.33 8:31.3 2522 52:58.57
10K 10 612 Sara Syryla (F26) Br20-20 1st - 53:12.65 8:33.8 25.34 53:12.65
10K 11 652 Hernon Chapa (M35) 8 M30-39 2nd 8.4 2557 27.08 53:04.79 8:32.5 25.28 53:13.14
10K 12 635 Jorge Villanueva (M34) 9 M30-39 3 7.1 2655 2713 54:08.27 8:42.8 2578 54:15.36
10K 13 618 Kimberly Winters (F32) -F30—39 1st 1.4 27:.08 27:14 54:21.81 8:44.9 25.89 54:23.21
10K 14 617 Sharon Grigsby (F53) BErs059 2nd 31 27:09 2719 54:28.09 8:459 2594 54:31.17
10K 15 630 Frances Mckissick (F48)  [§JJF40-49  1st 23 27:17  27:40 54:56.39 8:50.5 26.17 54:58.68
10K 16 608 Carlos Reyes (M34) 10 M30-39 4 68 2529 30:11 55:40.14 8:57.5 26.52 55:46.91
10K 17 644 Shungo Saito (M52) 11 M50-59 2nd 32 2834 27:16 -78 55:50.01 859.1 26.59 55:53.20
10K 18 624 Dianna Sulser (F53) -F50-59 3 1.0 27:.04 2856 55:59.30 9:00.6 26.67 56:00.31
10K 19 626 Ken Ashby (M57) 12 M50-59 3 1.2 2813 2816 56:28.57 9:05.3 26.90 56:29.77
10K 20 602 Chris Connor (M25) 13 M20-29 2nd - 28:09 29:25 57:33.47 9:15.8 27.41 57:33.47
10K 21 653 Jose Espinosa (M25) 14 M2029 3 42 28:34 29:34 58:07.24 9:21.2 27.68 58:11.45
10K 22 623 Sean Walls (M41) 15 M40-49 2nd 34 28:17 29:53 58:09.64 9:21.6 27.70 58:13.07
10K 23 649 Hector Gomez (M29) 16 M20-29 4 4.0 58:43.65 9:27.1 27.97 58:47.68
10K 24 650 Raynelle Thompson (F57) -F50-59 4 4.0 1:00:04.84 9:40.1 28.61 1:00:08.87
10K 25 603 Robin Mckinnon (F29) -F20—29 2nd --- 30:44  30:30 -14  1:01:14.62 9:51.4 29.17 1:01:14.62
10K 26 621 Claudia Webb (F39) 83039 2nd 20 3043 3147 1:02:29.99 10:03.5 29.76 1:02:31.95
10K 27 638 Adam Gaytan (M9) 17 M01-19 1st 55 30:33 33:52 1:04:25.20 10:22.0 30.68 1:04:30.66
10K 28 651 James Barrow (M40) 18 M40-49 3 6.4 30:33 3352 1:04:24.85 10:22.0 30.67 1:04:31.21
10K 29 637 Avery Ramos (F10) -F01-19 1st 6.0 31:55 33:06 1:05:01.88 10:27.9 30.97 1:05:07.84
10K 30 636 Oliver Ramos (M36) 19 M30-39 5 6.3 31:56 33:10 1:05:06.00 10:28.6 31.01 1:05:12.29
10K 31 613 Stephanie Herman (F32) -F30—39 3 7.8 3250 32:16 -34  1:05:05.65 10:28.6 31.00 1:05:13.48
10K 32 634 Carrie Eddings (F30) 8y 30-39 4 50 31:37 35:03 1:06:40.84 10:43.9 31.75 1:06:45.83
10K 33 605 Binsy Thomas (F25) [ 20-29 3 9.0 32:04 36:23 1:08:27.42 11:01.0 32.60 1:08:36.43
10K 34 631 Sonal Patel (F34) B F30-39 5 9.0 3157 3641 1:08:37.69 11:02.7 32.68 1:08:46.70
10K 35 627 Subramanian Janardhanan( 20 M40-49 4 8.6 34:14 34:46 1:09:00.12 11:06.3 32.87 1:09:08.75
10K 36 633 Pamela Nix (F47) -F40—49 2nd 45 31:37 38:17 1:09:54.63 11:15.1 33.29 1:09:59.17
10K 37 632 Craig Hoersten (M45) 21 M40-49 5 5.3 32142 38:13 1:10:55.07 11:24.8 33.78 1:11:00.32
10K 38 629 Kristin Lanoue (F35) g 3030 6 6.5 34146 37:07 1:11:52.67 11:34.1 34.23 1:11:59.21
10K 39 614 Jose Perez (M58) 22 M50-59 4 82 3301 40:09 1:13:10.36 11:46.6 34.85 1:13:18.54
10K 40 610 Ganapath Velu (M17) 23 M01-19 2nd - 1:21:08.41 13:03.5 38.65 1:21:08.41
10K 41 609 Raman Velu (M49) 24 M40-49 6 0.7 1:21:55.30 13:11.0 39.02 1:21:56.01
10K 42 648 Nancy Joseph (F23) -F20—29 4 104 41:37 50:22 1:31:59.20 14:48.2 43.81 1:32:09.64
10K 43 656 Joyce Joseph (F24) -F20—29 5 9.9 49:38 57:26 1:47:03.46 17:13.8 50.99 1:47:13.33
[BBl Piace among Females Positive Split f\, Timing provided by:

/\ Negative Split
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